State Policy on Safety Measures

From

The Commissioner & Director General School Education Haryana Chandigarh.

To

1. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State.

2. All the District Education Officers in the State.

All the Additional District Education Officers Cum District Elementary Education Officers in the State.

Memo No. 2/70-07 Works (2) Dated, Chandigarh: 4-12-2009

Subject:-

State Policy on Safety Measures (for Government and Private Aided & Un-

Reference on the subject cited above.

It is intimated that the State Government has framed a State Policy on Safety Measures (for Government and Private Aided & Un-Aided Schools) to be followed in the State of Haryana. A copy of the said policy is enclosed herewith for information and further necessary action.

For DEOs & DEEOs are directed to ensure that-

- A District Education (Safety Measures in Schools) Committee is constituted immediately under the chairpersonship of the Deputy Commissioner with District Education Officer as Member Secretary and District Elementary Education as Additional Member Secretary.
- All the Government and Private Aided & Un-Aided Schools in the 2. District must be informed about the policy and need for implementation thereof.
- All provisions of the said policy must be implemented in letter and spirit.
- A report must be submitted to the undersigned by 20th December, 2009 confirming the compliance of this letter.

Enclosed: - As above.

Commissioner & Director General School Education, Haryana

Endst No. Even

Dated Chandigarh 4-12-09

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Additional Commissioner-cum-Director, Elementary Education, Haryana, 1. Chandigarh.
- The Director SCERT, Haryana, Gurgaon. 2.
- 3. All the Principals of DIETs in the State.
- The Director Urban Local Bodies Department Haryana, Chandigarh. 4.
- The Director General Health Services, Haryana, Sec-6, Panchkula. 5.
- 6. The Engineer-in-Chief, PWD (B&R), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 7. Sr. Secy. to EM Haryana.
- 8. Sr. Secy. to FCEL,
- 9. PS to C&DGSE.

Joint Director Administration for Commissioner & Director General School Education Haryana Chandigarh